
2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Bellingham
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Cosmetologist 1600 30 54 13
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0401 PPL: 59 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,207.38 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,541.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $3,220.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $2,093.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $22,844.00 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,207.38
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,541.00
Housing Allowance $6,832.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00
Transportation $2,093.00

TOTAL $26,456.00

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 26

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.0000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 900
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $22,844.00 x 1.0000 = $22,844

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,456.00 x 1.0000 = $26,456

2/20/2024 11:14 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Bellingham CIP: 12.0401
PROGRAM: Cosmetologist PPL: 59 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 1600 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 54 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 13 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 7 6 0
Tuition & Fees 11,885.62 9,244.38 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 1,207.38 939.07 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 100.42 86.32 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,207.38 $939.07 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $3,220 $2,760 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $22,944 $18,628 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,207.38 $939.07 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $6,832 $5,856 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $26,556 $21,724 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:14 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Bellingham
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Esthetician 750 30 25 6
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0409 PPL: 28 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,081.77 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,178.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $2,760.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $1,794.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $23,404.77 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,081.77
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,178.00
Housing Allowance $5,856.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00
Transportation $1,794.00

TOTAL $26,500.77

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0400
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 25

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.2000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 750
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $23,404.77 x 1.0400 = $24,341

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,500.77 x 1.0400 = $27,561

2/20/2024 11:14 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Bellingham CIP: 12.0409
PROGRAM: Esthetician PPL: 28 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 750 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 25 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 6 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 6 0 0
Tuition & Fees 12,965.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 2,081.77 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 83.68 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,081.77 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $2,760 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $23,488 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,081.77 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $5,856 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $26,584 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:14 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Everett
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Cosmetologist 1600 30 54 13
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0401 PPL: 59 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,219.59 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,541.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $3,220.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $2,093.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $22,856.21 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,219.59
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,541.00
Housing Allowance $6,832.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00
Transportation $2,093.00

TOTAL $26,468.21

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 26

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.0000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 900
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $22,856.21 x 1.0000 = $22,857

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,468.21 x 1.0000 = $26,469

2/20/2024 11:12 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Everett CIP: 12.0401
PROGRAM: Cosmetologist PPL: 59 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 1600 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 54 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 13 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 7 6 0
Tuition & Fees 11,885.62 9,244.38 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 1,219.59 948.56 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 100.42 86.32 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,219.59 $948.56 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $3,220 $2,760 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $22,957 $18,637 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,219.59 $948.56 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $6,832 $5,856 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $26,569 $21,733 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:12 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Everett
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Esthetician 750 30 25 6
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0409 PPL: 28 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,102.82 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,178.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $2,760.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $1,794.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $23,425.82 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,102.82
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,178.00
Housing Allowance $5,856.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00
Transportation $1,794.00

TOTAL $26,521.82

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0400
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 25

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.2000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 750
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $23,425.82 x 1.0400 = $24,363

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,521.82 x 1.0400 = $27,583

2/20/2024 11:12 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Everett CIP: 12.0409
PROGRAM: Esthetician PPL: 28 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 750 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 25 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 6 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 6 0 0
Tuition & Fees 12,965.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 2,102.82 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 83.68 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,102.82 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $2,760 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $23,509 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,102.82 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $5,856 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $26,605 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:12 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Everett
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Instructor 600 30 20 5
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0413 PPL: 22 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $8,315.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $396.12 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $1,815.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $2,300.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $1,495.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $15,676.12 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $8,315.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $396.12
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $1,815.00
Housing Allowance $4,880.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355.00
Transportation $1,495.00

TOTAL $18,256.12

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.3000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 20

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.5000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 600
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $15,676.12 x 1.3000 = $20,379

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $18,256.12 x 1.3000 = $23,733

2/20/2024 11:12 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Everett CIP: 12.0413
PROGRAM: Instructor PPL: 22 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 600 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 20 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 5 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 5 0 0
Tuition & Fees 8,315.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 396.12 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 66.94 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $8,315.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $396.12 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $67 $0 $0
Food Allowance $1,815 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $2,300 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355 $0 $0
Transportation $1,495 $0 $0

TOTAL $15,743 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $8,315.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $396.12 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $67 $0 $0
Food Allowance $1,815 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $4,880 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355 $0 $0
Transportation $1,495 $0 $0

TOTAL $18,323 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:12 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Everett
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Manicurist 600 30 20 5
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.041 PPL: 22 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $8,765.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,551.79 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $1,815.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $2,300.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $1,495.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $17,281.79 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $8,765.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,551.79
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $1,815.00
Housing Allowance $4,880.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355.00
Transportation $1,495.00

TOTAL $19,861.79

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.3000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 20

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.5000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 600
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $17,281.79 x 1.3000 = $22,467

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $19,861.79 x 1.3000 = $25,821

2/20/2024 11:12 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Everett CIP: 12.041
PROGRAM: Manicurist PPL: 22 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 600 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 20 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 5 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 5 0 0
Tuition & Fees 8,765.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 1,551.79 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 66.94 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $8,765.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,551.79 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $67 $0 $0
Food Allowance $1,815 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $2,300 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355 $0 $0
Transportation $1,495 $0 $0

TOTAL $17,349 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $8,765.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,551.79 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $67 $0 $0
Food Allowance $1,815 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $4,880 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355 $0 $0
Transportation $1,495 $0 $0

TOTAL $19,929 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:12 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Yakima
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Cosmetologist 1600 30 54 13
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0401 PPL: 59 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,201.83 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,541.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $3,220.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $2,093.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $22,838.45 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,201.83
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,541.00
Housing Allowance $6,832.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00
Transportation $2,093.00

TOTAL $26,450.45

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 26

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.0000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 900
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $22,838.45 x 1.0000 = $22,839

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,450.45 x 1.0000 = $26,451

2/20/2024 11:22 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Yakima CIP: 12.0401
PROGRAM: Cosmetologist PPL: 59 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 1600 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 54 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 13 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 7 6 0
Tuition & Fees 11,885.62 9,244.38 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 1,201.83 934.76 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 100.42 86.32 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,201.83 $934.76 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $3,220 $2,760 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $22,939 $18,623 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,201.83 $934.76 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $6,832 $5,856 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $26,551 $21,719 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:22 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Yakima
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Esthetician 750 30 25 6
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0409 PPL: 28 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,072.20 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,178.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $3,220.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $1,794.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $23,855.20 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,072.20
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,178.00
Housing Allowance $5,856.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00
Transportation $1,794.00

TOTAL $26,491.20

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0400
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 25

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.2000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 750
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $23,855.20 x 1.0400 = $24,810

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,491.20 x 1.0400 = $27,551

2/20/2024 11:22 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Yakima CIP: 12.0409
PROGRAM: Esthetician PPL: 28 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 750 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 25 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 6 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 6 0 0
Tuition & Fees 12,965.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 2,072.20 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 83.68 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,072.20 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $2,760 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $23,479 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,072.20 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $5,856 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $26,575 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:22 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION

Page 5 of 7



2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Yakima
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Instructor 600 30 20 5
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0413 PPL: 22 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $8,315.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $390.36 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $1,815.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $3,220.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $1,495.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $16,590.36 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $8,315.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $390.36
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $1,815.00
Housing Allowance $4,880.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355.00
Transportation $1,495.00

TOTAL $18,250.36

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.3000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 20

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.5000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 600
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $16,590.36 x 1.3000 = $21,568

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $18,250.36 x 1.3000 = $23,726

2/20/2024 11:22 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Yakima CIP: 12.0413
PROGRAM: Instructor PPL: 22 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 600 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 20 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 5 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 5 0 0
Tuition & Fees 8,315.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 390.36 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 66.94 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $8,315.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $390.36 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $67 $0 $0
Food Allowance $1,815 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $2,300 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355 $0 $0
Transportation $1,495 $0 $0

TOTAL $15,737 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $8,315.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $390.36 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $67 $0 $0
Food Allowance $1,815 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $4,880 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355 $0 $0
Transportation $1,495 $0 $0

TOTAL $18,317 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:22 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Shoreline
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Barber 1000 30 34 8
AY LENGTH: 1000 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0402 PPL: 37 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $14,465.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,410.13 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,541.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $3,220.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $2,093.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $26,626.13 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $14,465.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,410.13
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,541.00
Housing Allowance $6,832.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00
Transportation $2,093.00

TOTAL $30,238.13

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 26

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 1000 = 1.0000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 1000
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $26,626.13 x 1.0000 = $26,627

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $30,238.13 x 1.0000 = $30,239

2/20/2024 11:20 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Shoreline CIP: 12.0402
PROGRAM: Barber PPL: 37 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 1000 1000
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 34 34
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 8 8

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 8 0 0
Tuition & Fees 14,465.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 2,410.13 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 100.42 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $14,465.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,410.13 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,904 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $3,680 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,168 $0 $0
Transportation $2,392 $0 $0

TOTAL $28,120 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $14,465.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,410.13 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,904 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $7,808 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,168 $0 $0
Transportation $2,392 $0 $0

TOTAL $32,248 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:20 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Shoreline
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Cosmetologist 1600 30 54 13
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0401 PPL: 59 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,224.02 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,541.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $3,220.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $2,093.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $22,860.64 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,224.02
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,541.00
Housing Allowance $6,832.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00
Transportation $2,093.00

TOTAL $26,472.64

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 26

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.0000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 900
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $22,860.64 x 1.0000 = $22,861

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,472.64 x 1.0000 = $26,473

2/20/2024 11:20 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Shoreline CIP: 12.0401
PROGRAM: Cosmetologist PPL: 59 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 1600 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 54 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 13 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 7 6 0
Tuition & Fees 11,885.62 9,244.38 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 1,224.02 952.02 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 100.42 86.32 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,224.02 $952.02 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $3,220 $2,760 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $22,961 $18,641 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,224.02 $952.02 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $6,832 $5,856 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $26,573 $21,737 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:20 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Shoreline
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Esthetician 750 30 25 6
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0409 PPL: 28 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,110.47 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,178.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $2,760.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $1,794.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $23,433.47 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,110.47
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,178.00
Housing Allowance $5,856.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00
Transportation $1,794.00

TOTAL $26,529.47

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0400
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 25

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.2000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 750
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $23,433.47 x 1.0400 = $24,371

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,529.47 x 1.0400 = $27,591

2/20/2024 11:20 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Shoreline CIP: 12.0409
PROGRAM: Esthetician PPL: 28 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 750 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 25 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 6 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 6 0 0
Tuition & Fees 12,965.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 2,110.47 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 83.68 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,110.47 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $2,760 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $23,517 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,110.47 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $5,856 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $26,613 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:20 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Mt Vernon
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Cosmetologist 1600 30 54 13
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0401 PPL: 59 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,207.38 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,541.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $3,220.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $2,093.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $22,844.00 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,207.38
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,541.00
Housing Allowance $6,832.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00
Transportation $2,093.00

TOTAL $26,456.00

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 26

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.0000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 900
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $22,844.00 x 1.0000 = $22,844

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,456.00 x 1.0000 = $26,456

2/20/2024 11:15 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Mt Vernon CIP: 12.0401
PROGRAM: Cosmetologist PPL: 59 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 1600 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 54 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 13 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 7 6 0
Tuition & Fees 11,885.62 9,244.38 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 1,207.38 939.07 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 100.42 86.32 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,207.38 $939.07 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $3,220 $2,760 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $22,944 $18,628 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,207.38 $939.07 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $6,832 $5,856 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $26,556 $21,724 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:15 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Mt Vernon
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Esthetician 750 30 25 6
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0409 PPL: 28 weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,081.77 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,178.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $2,760.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $1,794.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $23,404.77 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,081.77
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,178.00
Housing Allowance $5,856.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00
Transportation $1,794.00

TOTAL $26,500.77

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0400
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 25

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.2000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 750
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $23,404.77 x 1.0400 = $24,341

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,500.77 x 1.0400 = $27,561

2/20/2024 11:15 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Mt Vernon CIP: 12.0409
PROGRAM: Esthetician PPL: 28 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 750 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 25 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 6 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 6 0 0
Tuition & Fees 12,965.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 2,081.77 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 83.68 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,081.77 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $2,760 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $23,488 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,081.77 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $5,856 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $26,584 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:15 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Renton
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Cosmetologist 1600 30 54 13
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0401 PPL: 59 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,221.80 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,541.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $3,220.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $2,093.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $22,858.42 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $11,885.62
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,221.80
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,541.00
Housing Allowance $6,832.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897.00
Transportation $2,093.00

TOTAL $26,470.42

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 26

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.0000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 900
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $22,858.42 x 1.0000 = $22,859

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,470.42 x 1.0000 = $26,471

2/20/2024 11:16 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Renton CIP: 12.0401
PROGRAM: Cosmetologist PPL: 59 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 1600 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 54 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 13 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 7 6 0
Tuition & Fees 11,885.62 9,244.38 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 1,221.80 950.30 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 100.42 86.32 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,221.80 $950.30 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $3,220 $2,760 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $22,959 $18,639 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $11,885.62 $9,244.38 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,221.80 $950.30 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $100 $86 $0
Food Allowance $2,541 $2,178 $0
Housing Allowance $6,832 $5,856 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,897 $1,626 $0
Transportation $2,093 $1,794 $0

TOTAL $26,571 $21,735 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:16 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Renton
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Esthetician 750 30 25 6
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0409 PPL: 28 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,106.64 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $2,178.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $2,760.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $1,794.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $23,429.64 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $12,965.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $2,106.64
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $2,178.00
Housing Allowance $5,856.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626.00
Transportation $1,794.00

TOTAL $26,525.64

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0400
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 25

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.2000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 750
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $23,429.64 x 1.0400 = $24,367

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $26,525.64 x 1.0400 = $27,587

2/20/2024 11:16 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Renton CIP: 12.0409
PROGRAM: Esthetician PPL: 28 weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 750 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 25 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 6 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 6 0 0
Tuition & Fees 12,965.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 2,106.64 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 83.68 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,106.64 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $2,760 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $23,513 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $12,965.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $2,106.64 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $84 $0 $0
Food Allowance $2,178 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $5,856 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,626 $0 $0
Transportation $1,794 $0 $0

TOTAL $26,609 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:16 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Renton
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Instructor 600 30 20 5
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.0413 PPL: 22 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $8,315.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $396.84 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $1,815.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $2,300.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $1,495.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $15,676.84 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $8,315.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $396.84
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $1,815.00
Housing Allowance $4,880.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355.00
Transportation $1,495.00

TOTAL $18,256.84

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.3000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 20

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.5000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 600
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $15,676.84 x 1.3000 = $20,380

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $18,256.84 x 1.3000 = $23,734

2/20/2024 11:16 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Renton CIP: 12.0413
PROGRAM: Instructor PPL: 22 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 600 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 20 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 5 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 5 0 0
Tuition & Fees 8,315.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 396.84 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 66.94 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $8,315.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $396.84 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $67 $0 $0
Food Allowance $1,815 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $2,300 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355 $0 $0
Transportation $1,495 $0 $0

TOTAL $15,744 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $8,315.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $396.84 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $67 $0 $0
Food Allowance $1,815 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $4,880 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355 $0 $0
Transportation $1,495 $0 $0

TOTAL $18,324 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:16 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 2/20/2024
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY ACADEMIC YEAR

SCHOOL: Evergreen Renton
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS

PROGRAM: Manicurist 600 30 20 5
AY LENGTH: 900 30 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2024

CIP: 12.041 PPL: 22 Weeks
STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
Tuition & Fees  $8,765.00 Living Expenses
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,554.61 Food Allowance 363 p/ mo
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus 976 p/ mo
Food Allowance $1,815.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home 460 p/ mo
Housing Allowance $2,300.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses 271 p/ mo
Transportation $1,495.00

Transportation Expenses 
TOTAL $17,284.61 On Campus/Hybrid Program 299 p/ mo

Online Program 0 p/ mo

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
Tuition & Fees  $8,765.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment  $1,554.61
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00
Food Allowance $1,815.00
Housing Allowance $4,880.00
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355.00
Transportation $1,495.00

TOTAL $19,864.61

STEP 2:
# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.3000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 20

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.5000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 600
WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT
COA - Above: $17,284.61 x 1.3000 = $22,470

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $19,864.61 x 1.3000 = $25,824

2/20/2024 11:16 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS 02/20/24

SCHOOL NAME: Evergreen Renton CIP: 12.041
PROGRAM: Manicurist PPL: 22 Weeks
EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/24

Section I PROGRAM BBAY
NUMBER OF HOURS: 600 900
HOURS PER WEEK: 30 30
NUMBER OF WEEKS: 20 30
NUMBER OF MONTHS: 5 7

Section II 1 AY 2 AY 3 AY
Number of Months 5 0 0
Tuition & Fees 8,765.00 0.00 0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment 1,554.61 0.00 0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Loan Fees 66.94 0.00 0.00

Section III DEPENDENT DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $8,765.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,554.61 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $67 $0 $0
Food Allowance $1,815 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $2,300 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355 $0 $0
Transportation $1,495 $0 $0

TOTAL $17,352 $0 $0

ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
1 AY 2 AY 3 AY

Tuition & Fees $8,765.00 $0.00 $0.00
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,554.61 $0.00 $0.00
Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Loan Fees $67 $0 $0
Food Allowance $1,815 $0 $0
Housing Allowance $4,880 $0 $0
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $1,355 $0 $0
Transportation $1,495 $0 $0

TOTAL $19,932 $0 $0

Living Expenses
Food Allowance $ 363 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for students living  off-Campus $ 976 p/ mo
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home $ 460 p/ mo

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $ 271 p/ mo

Transportation Expenses 
On Campus/Hybrid Program $ 299 p/ mo
Online Program $ 0 p/ mo

2/20/2024 11:16 AM 
PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION
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